SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE www.southorange.org

Municipal Offices P 973.378.7715
76 South Orange Ave F 973.763.0987
Suite 302

South Orange
Essex County
New Jersey 07079

RESOLUTION #2021-205
July 12, 2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF PART-TIME SEASONAL EMPLOYEES IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH
ORANGE VILLAGE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village
that it hereby affirms the Village Administrator’s hiring of the following individuals as
part-time, seasonal employees in the South Orange Department of Recreation
and Cultural Affairs based on the recommendation of the Director of the
Department of Recreation and Cultural Affairs.

[Listing Hires with effective starting dates and pay rates attached]

Trustee Member | Motion | Second Ayes Nays Abstain | Absent
Brown X
Coallier X
Haskins X

Hartshorn Hilton X
Jones X X
Zuckerman X X
CERTIFICATION

|, Ojetti E. Davis, Acting Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village,
County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true and
correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their regular

meeting held on Monday, July 12, 2021.

Oje’r E Davis
Acting Village Clerk




First Name
Michael
Khalid
John
Tomiwa
Ryan
Thaddeus
Gabriel
Jordan
Henry
Christopher
Annabel
Dylan
Noah
Fabrizzio
Ava
Brian
Morgan
Morgan
Marie
Owen
Laila
Teddy
Ashleigh
William
Jenna
Galileo
Caroline
Denae
Hanifah
Matthew
Gealle
Guiselande
Benjamin
Andrew
Christopher
Sydney
Brandon
Devon
Briana
Carlton
Carmen
Carter
Nicholas
Jaden
Shreas
Maia

Last Name
Agu
Ahmed
Allen IV
Babalola
Barrett
Bernard
Bongiorno
Brice
Brody-Kaplan
Byrd
Caime
Carthens
Collins-Siegel
Davilla
Davis
Delgado
Douglas
Douglas
Fagan
Friedman
Gallo

Gay
Grenci
Grew
Hayes
Hetherington
Hill

Hill
Holmes
January
loseph
LaFortune
Levine
Lintern
Lopez
Mannion
McCombs
Mitchell
Newby
Oseikwame
Perez
Pierson
Salcedo
Santiago
Settles
Sinkler

Postion
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Gate Staff
Camp Staff
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Umpire

Gate Staff
Lifeguard
Counselor
Lifeguard
Counselor
Swim Instructor
Lifeguard
Lifeguard
Counselor
Gate Staff
Counselor
Lifeguard
Gate Staff

Camp Staff
Site Supervisor
Counselor
Gate Staff
Counselor
Counselor
Lifeguard
Counselor
Camp Staff
Lead Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor
Counselor

Site Supervisor
Lifeguard

Site Supervisor
Camp Staff
Counselor
Counselor

Rate

$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
13.00
13.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$ 10.00
$ 12.00
$ 12.00
$12.00
$ 12.00
$12.00
$ 35.00
$ 12.00
$ 12.00
$12.00
$ 12.00
$12.00
$ 12.00
$ 12.00
$ 12.00
$15.00
$12.00
$ 12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$ 12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$13.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$16.00
$ 12.00
$15.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00

v W n

Hire Date
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/28/2021
6/15/2021
6/28/2021
6/28/2021
6/1/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
5/30/2021
6/28/2021
5/28/2021
6/15/2021
6/28/2021
6/15/2021
7/1/2021 Additional Rate
6/28/2021
6/1/2021
6/15/2021
7/1/2021
6/15/2021
6/1/2021
6/28/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/28/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/28/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/28/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021



Sasha
Reuben
Grace
Maximus
Stella

Sinkler
Synsmir
Therough
Titus
Williams

Counselor
Counselor
Camp Staff
Lifeguard
Lifeguard

$12.00
$12.00
$ 12.00
$ 12.00
$ 12.00

6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/15/2021
6/28/2021

6/1/2021



Memo to:

CGC:

From:
Re:

Date:

Please add the individuals on the attached spreadsheet to payroll as a member of the part time

Village of South Orange
Department of Recreation & Cultural Affairs
298 Walton Ave, South Orange, NJ 07079
(973) 378-7754

Adam Loehner

Ojetti Davis
Finance

Peter Travers
Recreation Department Seasonal Staff

July 6, 2021

staff for the Department of Recreation & Cultural Affairs.

Note: All lifeguards on staff are paid at a higher rate for swim lessons. $25/hr for lessons and
$35/hr for sport specific lessons starting July 2nd. All lifeguards receive an additional $1/hr for

working the early bird swim shift.

The department will follow up with any necessary paperwork.



