

SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE
Municipal Offices
76 South Orange Ave
Suite 302
South Orange
Essex County
New Jersey 07079

www.southorange.org
P 973.378.7715
F 973.763.0987



RESOLUTION #2021-205

July 12, 2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF PART-TIME SEASONAL EMPLOYEES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village that it hereby affirms the Village Administrator's hiring of the following individuals as part-time, seasonal employees in the South Orange Department of Recreation and Cultural Affairs based on the recommendation of the Director of the Department of Recreation and Cultural Affairs.

[Listing Hires with effective starting dates and pay rates attached]

Trustee Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Brown			X			
Coallier			X			
Haskins			X			
Hartshorn Hilton						X
Jones		X	X			
Zuckerman	X		X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Ojetti E. Davis, Acting Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their regular meeting held on Monday, July 12, 2021.

Ojetti E. Davis
Acting Village Clerk

First Name	Last Name	Postion	Rate	Hire Date
Michael	Agu	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Khalid	Ahmed	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
John	Allen IV	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Tomiwa	Babalola	Gate Staff	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Ryan	Barrett	Camp Staff	\$ 12.00	6/15/2021
Thaddeus	Bernard	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Gabriel	Bongiorno	Lifeguard	\$ 13.00	6/28/2021
Jordan	Brice	Lifeguard	\$ 13.00	6/1/2021
Henry	Brody-Kaplan	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Christopher	Byrd	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Annabel	Caime	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Dylan	Carthens	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Noah	Collins-Siegel	Umpire	\$ 10.00	5/30/2021
Fabrizio	Davilla	Gate Staff	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Ava	Davis	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	5/28/2021
Brian	Delgado	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Morgan	Douglas	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Morgan	Douglas	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Marie	Fagan	Swim Instructor	\$ 35.00	7/1/2021 Additional Rate
Owen	Friedman	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Laila	Gallo	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/1/2021
Teddy	Gay	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Ashleigh	Grenci	Gate Staff	\$ 12.00	7/1/2021
William	Grew	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Jenna	Hayes	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/1/2021
Galileo	Hetherington	Gate Staff	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Caroline	Hill	Camp Staff	\$ 12.00	6/15/2021
Denae	Hill	Site Supervisor	\$15.00	6/15/2021
Hanifah	Holmes	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Matthew	January	Gate Staff	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Gealle	Joseph	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Guiselände	LaFortune	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Benjamin	Levine	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Andrew	Lintern	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Christopher	Lopez	Camp Staff	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Sydney	Mannion	Lead Counselor	\$13.00	6/15/2021
Brandon	McCombs	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Devon	Mitchell	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Briana	Newby	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Carlton	Oseikwame	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Carmen	Perez	Site Supervisor	\$16.00	6/15/2021
Carter	Pierson	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Nicholas	Salcedo	Site Supervisor	\$15.00	6/15/2021
Jaden	Santiago	Camp Staff	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Shreas	Settles	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Maia	Sinkler	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021

Sasha	Sinkler	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Reuben	Synsmir	Counselor	\$12.00	6/15/2021
Grace	Therough	Camp Staff	\$ 12.00	6/15/2021
Maximus	Titus	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/28/2021
Stella	Williams	Lifeguard	\$ 12.00	6/1/2021

Village of South Orange
Department of Recreation & Cultural Affairs
298 Walton Ave, South Orange, NJ 07079
(973) 378-7754

Memo to: Adam Loehner
CC: Ojetti Davis
Finance
From: Peter Travers
Re: Recreation Department Seasonal Staff
Date: July 6, 2021

Please add the individuals on the attached spreadsheet to payroll as a member of the part time staff for the Department of Recreation & Cultural Affairs.

Note: All lifeguards on staff are paid at a higher rate for swim lessons. \$25/hr for lessons and \$35/hr for sport specific lessons starting July 2nd. All lifeguards receive an additional \$1/hr for working the early bird swim shift.

The department will follow up with any necessary paperwork.